
RECEIVED 
KANSAS CORFORA.TION COMMISSION 

jUL 0 1 2016 

LEGAL SECTION 

June 28, 2016 

-gEnergyf uest 

Kansas Corporation Commission 
Conservation Division 
266 N. Main St., Ste 220 
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 

RE: Notice of Penalty Assessment 
Docket No. 16-CONS-4068-CPEN 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

On June 15, 2016, EnergyQuest II, LLC (License No. 35216) received a notice of penalty 
assessment for unauthorized injection into eight wells for 2015. EnergyQuest would like to 
request a hearing to contest the penalty. 

Form U3Cs for the wells in question were submitted by EnergyQuest incorrectly due to a 
miscommunication between field personnel and the regulatory department. Corrected Form 
U3Cs have been resubmitted and a copy is also enclosed. All eight wells are injected into by 
gravity feed and have never exceeded permitted injection pressures. 

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
Phil Hudgens 
V.P. of Production 
EnergyQuest II, LLC 
4526 Research Forest Dr, Ste 200 
The Woodlands, TX 77381 

4526 Research Forest Drive Suite 200 The Woodlands, Texas 77381 

Tel: 281 .875.6200 Fax: 281 .875.6206 



CORRECTION #1 

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 
O IL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 

ANNUAL REPORT OF PRESSURE MONITORING, 
FLUID INJECTION ND ENHANCED RECOVERY 

. Copy to be retained for five (S) years after filing date. 

Form U3C 
Ju no; 201 :. 

Form must be Typed 
Form mu st be completed 

on a per well basis 

Narr e: Energy uest II. LLC 

API No .. 15-155-21110-00-0.0~------­

Perrrit No 025550.0 

4_~§J'S~§~_f'S~tLFOR_f~TQR> __ _ 

Address 2 SU ITE 200 

City _Tf-iE 'v'J()QD_L~.":l.Q.§._ St.:ite 

Cont Jct Per son Debra Moore 

Phone ; 281 I 875~_62_0_0 __ _ 

ADKINS 

\;'./ell Nurrber 1-15 

I. Injection Fluid : 

Sou rce: 

or ting Ye;i r: _ 2_Q1_5._ __________ ·-···--·---------

- g:: __ -::> §. _ Sec. J?__ Twp ~!?__ S R. 9 __ L E vV 

1291 feet fr om n N !-fl S Line c{ Section 

1242 feet fr or1' .; : E [J v-.1 Li ne of Sec tion 

Count :>: B~f10 

i Untre<ited Brine V·/Jt er Br ine 

Qualrty Speci f re Gr ;wrty _ Additi ves 

II. Well Data: 

Ill. 

Ju ne 

July 

Septerrber 

October 

Novencber 

Decerrber 

TOTAL 

Maximum Fluid 
Press ure 

---

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3492 0 

3380 0 

3492 Q 
3380 0 

3492 0 

---· 

------ ---- ----

41120 

Total Gas Injected 
MCF 

b 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

Maximum Gas 
Pre ssure 

# Days of 
Injection 

31 
28 

31 

30 
--- - --

31 ------
30 ---------- -------~--

31 
31 

---- ----- -------- ----
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

30 

31 
30 

-------- ---- ----

31 

Print and Mail to: KCC. Conservation Division. 266 N Main St. Ste 220. Wichita. Kansas 67202-1513 



OPERATOR License" 35216 

CORRECTION #1 

KANSAS CORPORATION C OMMISSION 
O IL & G AS C ONSERVATION DIVISION 

ANNUAL REPORT OF PRESSURE MONITORING, 
FLUID INJECTION ND ENHANCED RECOVERY 

Narre: -=E=n~e~rg"'.J...'"-'l~le~s~t~ll~. =L=L=C--------+~,____._ 

API No. _ 15-065-23016-00-01 

Perrrit No 030345.0 

Address 1 4§~§J~X!?.J;A R C.:.l:iE_ORI;§_ T DR> __ ~ _ _,_ 

Address 2 SUITE 200 

Form U3C 
Jun.;. 2 1) '1 S 

Form must be Typed 
Form must be completed 

on a per well basis 

Crt :v 2 f:lf: 'v\'Q_Ql)~~N_p~_ St:1te TX 

Cont x t Per son Debra Moore 

- .NV\ _ -~'!"'_ Sec _:3:3_ Twp _9_ S R ?J _ E IN 

Phone ; 281 I 875-6200 

ALLPHIN 

\'VE'll Nurrber 4 

I. Injection Fluid : 

IL Well Data : 

Ill. 

June 

July 

August 44500 

SepterrbE'r 43120 
---

October 44500 

~J overr.ber 
30421 
----

29282 

TOTAL 496352 

j_806 feet frorr LJ N Gl S Lined SE'Ction 

4349 ___ feet fr om 7 E [J IN Line of SE'Ction 

county Gra ha11~ __ ------··----··---------··-----

i Untreated Bnne WJter Brrne 

Specific Gr .wrty __________ Additives. ___ _ 

Maximum Fluid 
Pressure 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

----- :'•'IX'IL:C{t?. TA '31 

Total Gas Injected 
MCF 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
-------- -----------

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 

Maximum Gas 
Press ure 

#Days of 
Injection 

31 

28 

31 

30 ---- --
31 

30 
31 
31 

30 

31 
30 

31 

Print and Mail to: KCC. Conservation Division. 266 N Main St. Ste 220. Wichita. Kansas 67202-1513 



Addte$C. 1. 

Addr~ss :2 

CORRECTION #1 

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS ION 
O il & G AS C ONSERVATION D IVISION 

ANNUAL REPORT OF PRESSURE MONITORING, 
FLUID INJECTION ND ENHANCED RECOVERY 

API No. 15-009-25162-00-01 

Perrrrt No 030597,0 

_4§Z6 RE§~RCH EO~~JJ:>J'S> __ 
SUITE 200 

Form U3C 
Jun~ 2°:•1 '. 

Form must be Typed 
Form mu st be completed 

on a per we ll basis 

City _I i:1E \t1lQ_C>Q.~~-~.Q~ _ St,1te 

Cont act Person Debra Moore ~3~4~3~5~ ___ feet fr orr C N · i-1] S Line of Section 

Phone : 281 I 875-6200 _____ _, _ _ ....,. __ _ 1926 ___ feet fr on' ./ i E [J V\I Line of Se,:tion 

Le.;>e Narre: BRACK FAMILY FAR County J?c:l l!.9_11 ____________________________________ ,, __ 

Well Nurrber . 1-19 

I. Inj ection Flui d: 

IL Well Data : 

Il l. 

June 

, luly 

August 

Septen·ber 

October 

Noven,ber 

Decernb€i 

TOTAL 

~ - - o 
5 

2635 

2635 

2550 
2635 
2550 

; Untreated Brrne 

Specific Gr.:iv1ty __ _ Additives. 

Maximum Fluid 
Pressure 

Tota l Gas Injected 
MCF 

o o 
- -- - - -- -- - - - ·--

o 0 

o o 
___ Q _____ ___ o, _ _ _ 

o o 
o o 

--- ------ --
0 o 
o o ___ o __ _ ----
0 

o o 
____ Q___ o 

2635 ____ ________ o _______ o __ 
31025 0 

\'\later B11n<:' 

Maximum Gas 
Pressure 

Print and Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division. 266 N Main St. Ste 220. Wichita. Kansas 67202-151 3 

'I Days of 
Injection 

31 

28 

31 

30 

31 

30 --- -
31 
31 

30 

31 
30 

31 



CORRECTION #1 

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 
O IL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Form U3C 

ANNUAL REPORT OF PRESSURE MONITORING, 
FLUID INJECTION ND ENHANCED RECOVERY 

Form must be Typed 
Form mu st be completed 

on a per well b:i sis 

OPERATOR LicE'll$E' " _J~2 1_6 __ _ 

N.:irrE' Ener uest II. LLC 

AddrE'::<:- 1 

AddrE'SS '.2 

45-~_GJ~ __ E~~B91Lf..Q R!=~ T.Q.~_ 

SUITE 200 

City. _IHE WQC'.'_[)':__~l'jp__? _ Stat<" _TX 

ContJct P<"r son: Debra Moore 

Phon<" , 281 I 875-6200 
---

NUNEMAKER B 

W<"ll Nurrber 1 

I. Injection Fluid : 

Sou rce. 

Ou;il1ty 

II . Well Data : 

Ill. 

June 

JUI)' 

AUyl/$1 

Zip 

. Copy to be retained for five (5) years after filing date. 

AP\ No. __15- 155-2j 153-QQ-9_Q__ __________ _ 

PE'rrrit No 026193.0 

- "'!\'\_ -~E- Sec _)_Q ___ Twp. 26 __ S R. -~- , 'E ::tj W 

1996 fE"<"t fron· 1---, N 1/1 S Lin<" of S>:etirn 

2088 f<"<"t frorr -./ · E [J Vi Line of Section 

Count:t _f3en() -·-

Sf)E'CJ fie Gravity. Additives -----------

Maximum Fluid 
Pre ssure 

0 

0 

0 

0 
____ o 

0 

0 

0 

---

_____ ttr x.~ :ucit? T.-4 ·3 1 

Total Ga s Injected 
MCF 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Maximum Gas 
Pressure 

'I Days of 
Injection 

31 

28 

31 

30 ----·----
------ __ ]_1_ __ 

30 

31 
31 

0 
Septerrbe1 15150 0 30 

October 

Noverrber 

Dece1rh<"1 

TOTAL 

15655 
15150 

15655 

184325 

__ () 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Print and Mail to: KCC . Conservation Division. 266 N Main St. Ste 220. Wichita. Kansas 67202-1513 

31 
30 

31 



CORREC TION #1 

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 
O IL & GAs C ONSERVATION DIVISION 

Form U3C 
Jun<? .2(•1 :. 

ANNUAL REPORT OF PRESSURE MONITORING, 
FLUID INJECTION ND ENHANCED RECOVERY 

Form must be Typed 
Form must be completed 

on a per well basi s 

OPERATOR L1ct>nse'! _ '.2~2 1_6 _________ ,__ __ _...._ API No. __15-009-25 14=2-~0~0--0~1 _______ _ 

Narn Energyquest II . LLC Pt>rrrit No 030318.0 

Address 1 _ 20J_5 

Address 2· 

- .t'l_E_ .. _l'l_\'\__ SK J _§_ Twp E._ s R. 13 - LJ E 1;\I 

Cont.:ict P<"tson : DEBRA MOORE 4633 fet>t fr orr LJ N ; 2J S Line of SK.lion 

Phone , 281 I 875-6200 
----- 3189 ___ ft>;o>t fr orr. ~ E : l~J 'N Line c-·f SK.tion 

DEMEL county. Barton ______ ._----·----·-- -·---------- ____ _ 

\'\/ell Nurrber 2-15 

I. Injection Fluid: 

~ Untreated Brrne 1:\lziter Brrne 

Source: 

Quality Speci fic Gravity __ Additives 

II. Well Data: 

Ill. 

June 

.July 

AUQLbl 

Septerrber 

October 

Nov<"rr.ber 

DK ember 

TOTAL 

5800 

5800 
---

5800 
5800 

5800 

69600 

Maximum Fluid 
Pressure 

0 

0 

0 

_____ o ----·-
o 
0 

0 

0 

0 

Q --·-- ·---
0 

___ o 

Total Gas Injected 
MCF 

0 

0 
·---()-----

------ -----
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Maximum Gas 
Pressure 

# Days of 
Injection 

31 
28 

31 

30 

31 --------- --- --
30 ------ --
31 
31 

30 

-- - ------ - ---·-· - -· - ·-- ·--· 
3-1 

30 0 

0 31 

0 

Print and Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division. 266 N Main St. Ste 220. Wichita. Kansas 67202-1513 



CORRECTION #1 

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OIL & G AS C ONSERVATION D IVISION 

ANNUAL REPORT OF PRESSURE MONITORING, 
FLUID INJECTION ND ENHANCED RECOVERY 

. Copy to be retained for five (S) years after filing date. 

Form U3C 
Jun.;. .2•:•1 :. 

Form mu st be Typed 
Form mu st be completed 

on a per well basis 

API No .. _j§-_Q_Q1:19136-QQ-Q_2 ______ _ 

P<-rrr it No _ 011 763,0 

Addr<"~-:. 1 1§1§~5_E;AB~tlrQR~STQR> _ ___,,__,___ __ _ 

SUITE 200 

Cit)' _IHE \l'vC?_Q.[).l,.~N!::).§ _ St.:ite 

Cont :1ct Per srn: Debra Moore 

Phone .. 281 

Well Nurrb<-r 2 

I. Injection Fluid : 

II. Well Data : 

Ill. 

June 

July 

August 

Septe1rber 

October 

t~ovember 

Decen--ber 

TOTAL 

73900 
--- ----· 

71520 

Specif re Cir av1ty 

Maximum Fluid 
Pressure 

0 

0 ---------
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

73900 - - ___ Q __ 
54835 0 

------- - -------
47625 0 

827170 

- '!Y.L SV\ S<-C _1!_ Twp :L!___ s R _19_ - L_: E -_:/]vv 

1296 fe<-t fr orr !' N [71 S Lin e of S<'C tion 

514_8 ___ fe<-t fr orr. "7: E [J W Line of S<-Ction 

Count:; ~[li_s _________ _ 

Untreat<-d Brrne 

Additives. ____ ------------ _ 

psi lnj<'Ct1on Z·Jne GRANITWASH 

Total Ga s Injected 
MCF 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Maximum Gas 
Pressure 

JI Days of 
Injection 

31 

28 --- ----- ---
3·1 

30 --------
31 

30 ----·------ ------··--
31 
31 

30 -----
31 
30 

31 

Print and Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division. 266 N Main st. Ste 220. Wichita. Kansas 67202-1513 



CORRECTION #1 

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS ION 
O il & G AS C ONSERVATION D IVISION 

Form U3C 

ANNUAL REPORT OF PRESSURE MONITORING, 
FLUID INJECTION ND ENHANCED RECOVERY 

Form mu st be Typed 
Form mu st be completed 

on a per we ll basis 

. Copy to be retained tor five (5) years after filing date. 

OPERATOR Lic;cnse;; --~521§ ___ _ API No .. 15-185-23401-00-0_1 ______ _ 

N.:.rre Ener uest II. LLC Perrrit No [)30004.0 

Address. 1 4§~_Bl;_S_~B~t1£9Rl;_~IJ2& __ +----+---­

SU ITE 200 

City __ T_HE \i\'()_Q__f2~~N_[)§ St,1te _ T)< ___ _ 
Cont.:.ct Person. Debra Moore 

Phone , 281 I 875-6200 

HULLMAN TRUST 

I. Inj ect ion Fluid : 

II. Well Data: 

Ill. 

.June 

July 

Septerrber 

Octob<>r 

Noverrber 

De-:;crnber 

TOTAL 

10650 

10290 
--------- --

10650 
10276 

10653 

125303 

- _f\~_ -_!'!:0_ Se-: _ 36 _ Twp ±1 _ S R J2 E .; IN 

4452~-- ffft fr orr n N , f:?J S Lined Se-:tion 

3865 _ feet fron' .; ' E [J W Line of Se-:tion 

C'.ounty ~-tCiff.<2_rg __________________________ _ 

Speer fie Cir avrty 

Maximum Fluid 
Pressure 

0 

0 

: Untr<>ated BrrnE' 

AdditiVE'S 

Tota l Gas Injected 
MCF 

0 

0 ______ o ________ o ____ _ 

0 o ___ ---- :---
o 0 
---

0 0 
------ ----

0 0 

0 0 

0 
---- --- -~o~--

-- __ o ___ -
____ o ___ _ 

0 

o 
0 
-----

0 

0 

\;\lat <>r Bmw 

Maximum Gas 
Pressure 

Jt Days of 
Injection 

31 

28 

31 

30 
-~-------

31 -------

30 
31 
31 

30 

31 
30 

-------

31 

Print and Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division. 266 N Main St. Ste 220. Wichita. Kansas 67202-1513 



• 
CORREC TION #1 

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 
O IL & G AS C ONSERVATION D IVISION 

Form U3C 

ANNUAL REPORT OF PRESSURE MONITORING, 
FLUID INJECTION ND ENHANCED RECOVERY 

Form must be Typed 
Form mu st be completed 

on a per well ba sis 

OPERATOR LiC!:'llSE'-'! -~?216 ___ _ 

N;nre Energy uest II. LLC 

. Copy to be retained tor five (S) years after filing date. 

API N o .. _ 15-185-01796-00-01 

Perr-rit No E27862.0 

Address 1- _ 45Z_6J~J;§EARCHEQR_E_~TDR?-__ ---+--------~ • 

Address 2. SUITE 200 

Crty . _1:-_f-lf: \l\1Q.QQ!-_,i!,_l\]_D_§ St;1te 

ConL1ct Person Debra Moore 

Phone ; 281 I 875-6200 

CHAPMAN 

V'hll Nurrber 5 

I. Injection Fluid : 

IL Well Data: 

Ill. 

.Ju ne 

.July 

S<>pterrber 

October 

Decerrber 

18791 

18684 

18578 

17509 

17651 

TOTAL 221023 

- f\IS_ -~- Sec. _l?__ hp _?_1__ s R. 13 L E 171 w 

1677 feet ft.Jn' !i N . 1/1 S Line c{ Sec ti on 

322 ____ feet fr orr- ~ E [_J ,.·.; Lrne of Section 

County St~ff()r~l_ __ 

Water Brr ne 

Specif re Gr .wrty ___ _ Additiv!"s: _______ --------------

___ psr Injection Zone Arbuckle _______ _ 

Maximum Fluid 
Pre ss ure 

0 

0 

Total Ga s Injected 
MCF 

0 

0 

Maximum Gas 
Pressure 

--- --- ____ o ______ -------·--·------
o 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
-------- ----

0 0 
- - ----

0 0 
--------

0 0 

___________ Q___ - ----- ~ -- ---- ------

o __ _ 0 

0 0 

0 

# Dnys of 
Injection 

31 

28 

31 

30 

31 

30 

31 
31 

30 

31 
30 

31 

Print and Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division. 266 N Main St. Ste 220. Wichita. Kansas 67202-1513 


